C 53
�T-CLAMP ULTRA PLUS System
T-CLAMP ULTRA PLUS enables multi-functional
operations in one system:
 �Deep Grooving
 �Parting and Grooving
 �Shallow Grooving
 �Turning and Grooving

N 50~200
S 10~50
C 77
MINT Type  Mini Carbide Bars for Internal Turning and Chamfering
• Cutting condition: Page C76
• Holder: Page C76
• * Max D.O.C: 0.01 - 0.03, Max feed 0.01mm/rev
: Standard Item
 Designation System
MIN R 04 040 005 D010-
Designation d F a B L L1 R±0.05 Tmax Dmin R/L Grade
TT9030
MINTR04-020004D006*
4.00
 -  0.50 0.35 18.50 3.50  0.04  0.08  0.60 R
MINTR04-030004D006*  -  0.50 0.35 19.50 4.50  0.04  0.08  0.60 R
MINTR04-045005D010  -  0.90 0.70 21.00 6.00  0.05  0.10  1.00 R
MINTR04-065005D010  -  0.90 0.70 23.00 8.00  0.05  0.10  1.00 R
MINTR04-040005D020  -  1.70 1.45 20.50 5.50  0.05  0.10  2.00 R
MINTR04-090005D020  -  1.70 1.45 25.50 10.50  0.05  0.10  2.00 R
MINTR04-140005D020  -  1.70 1.45 30.50 15.50  0.05  0.10  2.00 R
MINTL04-090010D028  0.60  2.60 2.20 25.50 10.50  0.10  0.20  2.80  L
MINTR04-090010D028  0.60  2.60 2.20 25.50 10.50  0.10  0.20  2.80  R
MINTL04-150010D028  0.60  2.60 2.20 31.50 16.50  0.10  0.20  2.80  L
MINTR04-150010D028  0.60  2.60 2.20 31.50 16.50  0.10  0.20  2.80  R
MINTL04-190010D028  0.60  2.60 2.20 35.50 20.50  0.10  0.20  2.80  L
MINTR04-190010D028  0.60  2.60 2.20 35.50 20.50  0.10  0.20  2.80  R
MINTL04-090010D040  1.50  3.50 2.90 25.50 10.50  0.10  0.30  4.00  L
MINTR04-090010D040  1.50  3.50 2.90 25.50 10.50  0.10  0.30  4.00  R
MINTL04-150010D040  1.50  3.50 2.90 31.50 16.50  0.10  0.30  4.00  L
MINTR04-150010D040  1.50  3.50 2.90 31.50 16.50  0.10  0.30  4.00  R
MINTL04-190010D040  1.50  3.50 2.90 35.50 20.50  0.10  0.30  4.00  L
MINTR04-190010D040  1.50  3.50 2.90 35.50 20.50  0.10  0.30  4.00  R
MINTR04-230010D040  1.50  3.50 2.90 35.50 24.50  0.10  0.30  4.00  R
MINTR04-270010D040  1.50  3.50 2.90 43.50 28.50  0.10  0.30  4.00  R

R	Full radius for internal boring and profiling
N	ISO full profile internal threading
SLSleeve for MINS
Right hand shown
C 78
MINT Type  Mini Carbide Bars for Internal Turning and Chamfering
• Cutting condition: Page C76
• Holder: Page C76
: Standard Item
Designation d F a B L L1 R±0.05 Tmax Dmin R/L
Grade
TT9030
MINTL07-090015D050
7.00
0.90  4.40 3.65  25.00 10.00  0.15  0.50  5.00  L
MINTR07-090015D050 0.90  4.40 3.65  25.00 10.00  0.15  0.50  5.00  R
MINTL07-140015D050 0.90  4.40 3.65  30.00 15.00  0.15  0.50  5.00  L
MINTR07-140015D050 0.90  4.40 3.65  30.00 15.00  0.15  0.50  5.00  R
MINTL07-190015D050 0.90  4.40 3.65  35.00 20.00  0.15  0.50  5.00  L
MINTR07-190015D050 0.90  4.40 3.65  35.00 20.00  0.15  0.50  5.00  R
MINTL07-240015D050 0.90  4.40 3.65  40.00 25.00  0.15  0.50  5.00  L
MINTR07-240015D050 0.90  4.40 3.65  40.00 25.00  0.15  0.50  5.00  R
MINTL07-290015D050 0.90  4.40 3.65  45.00 30.00  0.15  0.50  5.00  L
MINTR07-290015D050 0.90  4.40 3.65  45.00 30.00  0.15  0.50  5.00  R
MINTR07-340015D050 0.90  4.40 3.65  50.00 35.00  0.15  0.50  5.00  R
MINTL07-140015D060 1.80  5.30 4.40  30.00 15.00  0.15  0.50  6.00  L
MINTR07-140015D060 1.80  5.30 4.40  30.00 15.00  0.15  0.50  6.00  R
MINTL07-210015D060 1.80  5.30 4.40  37.00 22.00  0.15  0.50  6.00  L
MINTR07-210015D060 1.80  5.30 4.40  37.00 22.00  0.15  0.50  6.00  R
MINTL07-240015D060 1.80  5.30 4.40  40.00 25.00  0.15  0.50  6.00  L
MINTR07-240015D060 1.80  5.30 4.40  40.00 25.00  0.15  0.50  6.00  R
MINTL07-290015D060 1.80  5.30 4.40  45.00 30.00  0.15  0.50  6.00  L
MINTR07-290015D060 1.80  5.30 4.40  45.00 30.00  0.15  0.50  6.00  R
MINTR07-340015D060 1.80  5.30 4.40  50.00 35.00  0.15  0.50  6.00  R
MINTR07-410015D060 1.80  5.30 4.40  57.00 42.00  0.15  0.50  6.00  R
MINTL07-190015D068  2.80  6.30 5.40  35.00 20.00  0.15  0.60  6.80  L
MINTR07-190015D068  2.80  6.30 5.40  35.00 20.00  0.15  0.60  6.80  R
MINTR07-240015D068  2.80  6.30 5.40  40.00 25.00  0.15  0.60  6.80  R
MINTL07-290015D068  2.80  6.30 5.40  45.00 30.00  0.15  0.60  6.80  L
MINTR07-290015D068  2.80  6.30 5.40  45.00 30.00  0.15  0.60  6.80  R
MINTL07-340015D070  2.80  6.30 5.40  50.00 35.00  0.15  0.60  7.00  L
MINTR07-340015D070  2.80  6.30 5.40  50.00 35.00  0.15  0.60  7.00  R
MINTR07-390015D070  2.80  6.30 5.40  55.00 40.00  0.15  0.60  7.00  R
MINTR07-440015D070  2.80  6.30 5.40  60.00 45.00  0.15  0.60  7.00  R

Tmax
L1
L
d
B
L1
a
F
X
Designation d F a B L L1 R±0.05 Tmax Dmin R/L
Grade
TT9030
MINPR04-090010D028
4.00
 0.60  2.60 2.20 25.50 10.50  0.10  0.20  2.80  R
MINPR04-150010D028  0.60  2.60 2.20 31.50 16.50  0.10  0.20  2.80  R
MINPR04-090010D040  1.50  3.50 2.90 25.50 10.50  0.10  0.30  4.00  R
MINPR04-150010D040  1.50  3.50 2.90 31.50 16.50  0.10  0.30  4.00  R
MINPR07-140015D050 7.00 0.90  4.40 3.65  30.00 15.00  0.15  0.50  5.00  R
MINPR07-190015D050 0.90  4.40 3.65  35.00 20.00  0.15  0.50  5.00  R
Designation d F a B L L1 R±0.04 Tmax Dmin R/L
Grade
TT9030
MINCR07-140020D050
7.00
0.90  4.40 3.20  30.00 15.00  0.20  0.70  5.00  R
MINCR07-190020D050 0.90  4.40 3.20  35.00 20.00  0.20  0.70  5.00  R
MINCR07-190020D068 2.80  6.30 3.80  35.00 20.00  0.20  0.70  6.80  R
Dmin
Dmin
Right hand shown
Right hand shown

Dia.
Tmax
W
W L1
L
d
B
L1
a F
Tmax
Designation d W±0.05 F a B L L1 Tmax Dmin R/L Grade
TT9030
MINGR04-050050D020
 4.00
 0.50  0.20  1.80 1.15 21.00 6.00  0.40  2.00  R
MINGR04-100050D020  0.50  0.20  1.80 1.15 26.00 11.00  0.40  2.00  R
MINGR04-050070D030  0.70  0.70  2.70 1.85 21.00 6.00  0.60  3.00  R
MINGR04-100070D030  0.70  0.70  2.70 1.85 26.00 11.00  0.60  3.00  R
MINGR04-090100D040  1.00  1.50  3.50 2.30 25.50 10.50  0.80  4.00  R
MINGR04-150100D040  1.00  1.50  3.50 2.30 31.50 16.50  0.80  4.00  R
MINGR07-090100D050
 7.00
 1.00 0.90  4.40 3.00  25.00 10.00  1.00  5.00  R
MINGR07-140100D050  1.00 0.90  4.40 3.00  30.00 15.00  1.00  5.00  R
MINGR07-090150D050  1.50 0.90  4.40 3.00  25.00 10.00  1.00  5.00  R
MINGR07-140150D050  1.50 0.90  4.40 3.00  30.00 15.00  1.00  5.00  R
MINGR07-090200D050  2.00 0.90  4.40 3.00  25.00 10.00  1.00  5.00  R
MINGR07-190200D050  2.00 0.90  4.40 3.00  35.00 20.00  1.00  5.00  R
MINGR07-090100D060  1.00 1.80  5.30 3.10  25.00 10.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGL07-090100D060  1.00 1.80  5.30 3.10  25.00 10.00  1.80  6.00  L
MINGR07-140100D060  1.00 1.80  5.30 3.10  30.00 15.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGR07-210100D060  1.00 1.80  5.30 3.10  37.00 22.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGR07-290100D060  1.00 1.80  5.30 3.10  45.00 30.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGR07-090150D060  1.50 1.80  5.30 3.10  25.00 10.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGL07-090150D060  1.50 1.80  5.30 3.10  25.00 10.00  1.80  6.00  L
MINGR07-140150D060  1.50 1.80  5.30 3.10  30.00 15.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGR07-210150D060  1.50 1.80  5.30 3.10  37.00 22.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGR07-240150D060  1.50 1.80  5.30 3.10  40.00 25.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGR07-290150D060  1.50 1.80  5.30 3.10  45.00 30.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGR07-090200D060  2.00 1.80  5.30 3.10  25.00 10.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGR07-140200D060  2.00 1.80  5.30 3.10  30.00 15.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGR07-210200D060  2.00 1.80  5.30 3.10  37.00 22.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGR07-240200D060  2.00 1.80  5.30 3.10  40.00 25.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGR07-290200D060  2.00 1.80  5.30 3.10  45.00 30.00  1.80  6.00  R
MINGR07-090100D068  1.00  2.70  6.20 3.30  25.00 10.00  2.50  6.80  R
MINGR07-140100D068  1.00  2.70  6.20 3.30  30.00 15.00  2.50  6.80  R
MINGR07-210100D068  1.00  2.70  6.20 3.30  37.00 22.00  2.50  6.80  R
MINGR07-090150D068  1.50  2.70  6.20 3.30  25.00 10.00  2.50  6.80  R
MINGR07-140150D068  1.50  2.70  6.20 3.30  30.00 15.00  2.50  6.80  R
MINGR07-210150D068  1.50  2.70  6.20 3.30  37.00 22.00  2.50  6.80  R
MINGR07-290150D068  1.50  2.70  6.20 3.30  45.00 30.00  2.50  6.80  R
MINGR07-090200D068  2.00  2.70  6.20 3.30  25.00 10.00  2.50  6.80  R
MINGR07-140200D068  2.00  2.70  6.20 3.30  30.00 15.00  2.50  6.80  R
MINGL07-140200D068  2.00  2.70  6.20 3.30  30.00 15.00  2.50  6.80  L
MINGR07-210200D068  2.00  2.70  6.20 3.30  37.00 22.00  2.50  6.80  R
MINGR07-290200D068  2.00  2.70  6.20 3.30  45.00  29.00  2.50  6.80  R
Dmin
Right hand shown
C 81
MINF Type  Mini Carbide Bars for Deep Face Grooving
Designation d W a L L1 Tmax Dmin R/L
Grade
TT9030
MINFR07 200250D150
 7.00
 2.50   5.90  36.00  21.00  20.00  15.00  R
MINFR07 200300D150  3.00   5.90  36.00  21.00  20.00  15.00  R
MINFR07 300300D150  3.00   5.90  46.00  31.00  30.00  15.00  R
MINA Type  Mini Carbide Bars for Grooving along Shaft
Designation d W a L L1 Tmax Dmin R/L
Grade
TT9030
MINAR07-200200D060 7.00  2.00  5.20  36.00  21.00  4.00  6.00 R
MINF Type  Mini Carbide Bars for Deep Face Grooving
Designation d W a L L1 Tmax Dmin R/L
Grade
TT9030
MINFR07-110100D060
7.00
 1.00 5.20  26.00  11.00  1.50  6.00  R
MINFR07-110100D080  1.00 5.90 27.00 12.00  1.50  8.00  R
MINFR07-110150D060  1.50 5.20  26.00  11.00  2.00  6.00  R
MINFR07-110150D080  1.50 5.90 27.00 12.00  2.50  8.00  R
MINFR07-110200D060  2.00  5.20  26.00  11.00  3.00  6.00  R
MINFR07-200200D080  2.00 5.90 36.00 21.00  3.00  8.00  R
MINFL07-210150D080  1.50  5.90 36.00 22.00  2.50  8.00  L
MINFR07-210150D080  1.50  5.90 36.00 22.00  2.50  8.00  R
MINFL07-300200D080  2.00  5.90 46.00 31.00  3.00  8.00  L
MINFR07-110200D080  2.00  5.90 27.00 12.00  3.00  8.00  R
MINFR07-210200D080  2.00  5.90 36.00 22.00  3.00  8.00  R
MINFR07-110250D080  2.50  5.90 27.00 12.00  3.50  8.00  R
MINFR07-210250D080  2.50  5.90 36.00 22.00  3.50  8.00  R
MINFR07-110300D080  3.00  5.90 27.00 12.00  3.50  8.00  R
MINFR07-210300D080  3.00  5.90 36.00 22.00  3.50  8.00  R
MINFR07-300300D080  3.00  5.90 46.00 31.00  3.50  8.00  R
• Cutting condition: Page C76
• Holder: Page C76
• Cutting condition: Page C76
• Holder: Page C76

C 82
MINR Type  Mini Carbide Bars, Full Radius for Internal Boring and Profiling
• Cutting condition: Page C76
• Holder: Page C76
MINN Type  Mini Carbide Bars for ISO Internal Thread Turning
• Cutting condition: Page C76
• Holder: Page C76
: Standard Item
: Standard Item
Designation d W±0.05 F a B R L L1 Tmax Dmin R/L
Grade
TT9030
MINRR07-190050D050
7.00
 1.00 0.90  4.40 3.10  0.50  35.00 20.00  1.00  5.00 R
MINRR07-240050D060  1.00 1.80  5.30 3.20  0.50  40.00 25.00  1.80  6.00 R
MINRR07-290050D068  1.00 2.80  6.30 3.55  0.50  45.00 30.00  2.50  6.80 R
Designation d Pitch ta W Y F a B L L1 Dmin
Grade
TT9030
MINNR04-140050D040 4.00  0.50  0.30  0.06  0.35  1.50  3.50 2.40  30.00  15.00  4.00
MINNR07-140050D050
7.00
 0.50  0.30  0.06  0.35  0.90  4.40 3.30  30.00  15.00  5.00
MINNR07-140075D050  0.75  0.40  0.90  0.45  0.90  4.40 3.30  30.00  15.00  5.00
MINNR07-140100D048  1.00  0.60  0.12  0.55  0.90  4.40 3.30  30.00  15.00  4.80
MINNR07-140100D060  1.00  0.60  0.12  0.55 1.80  5.30 3.40  30.00  15.00  6.00
MINNR07-140125D060  1.25  0.70  0.15  0.65 1.80  5.30 3.40  30.00  15.00  6.00
MINNR07-140150D060  1.50  0.80  0.18  0.75 1.80  5.30 3.40  30.00  15.00  6.00
MINNR07-140150D070  1.50  0.80  0.18  0.75 2.80  6.30 3.80  30.00  15.00  7.00
L
d
B
L1F

View X
Right hand shown
Right hand shown
C 83
MINB Type  Mini Carbide Bars for Internal Back Turning
• Cutting condition: Page C76
• Holder: Page C76
: Standard Item
Designation d F a B L L1 R±0.05 Tmax Dmin R/L
Grade
TT9030
MINBR04-140020D030
4.00
 0.60  2.60 1.80  30.00 15.00  0.20  0.50  3.00 R
MINBR04-190020D030  0.60  2.60 1.80  35.00 20.00  0.20  0.50  3.00 R
MINBR04-140015D040  1.50  3.50 2.40  30.00 15.00  0.15  0.80  4.00 R
MINBR04-240015D040  1.50  3.50 2.40  40.00 25.00  0.15  0.80  4.00 R
MINBR07-190020D050
 7.00
0.90  4.40 3.10  35.00 20.00  0.20  1.00  5.00 R
MINBR07-290020D050 0.90  4.40 3.10  45.00 30.00  0.20  1.00  5.00 R